System and the county water Standard Details for more information on water system 
construction requirements. 

2) Water System Design Criteria 

a) Water transmission mains – twelve (12) inch diameter and larger - shall be sized in 
accordance with the County’s Water Master Plan and shall be designed to provide 
one-thousand five hundred (1,500) GPM fire flow at twenty (20) psig residual 
pressure. 

b) Water distribution mains shall be sized to provide a minimum pressure at all points 

within the system of not less than twenty (20) psig during periods of peak demand 
(fire flow). 

c) Water mains shall not be less than two (2) inches in diameter.

[...]

2) The minimum acceptable design fire flow for one and two family dwellings 

shall be one-thousand (1,000) GPM at twenty (20) psig residual pressures. 

3) The minimum acceptable design fire flow for other than one and two family 
dwellings shall be one thousand five hundred (1,500) GPM at twenty (20) 
psig residual pressure or as approved by the County Fire Marshal and/or the 
North Carolina State Rating Response System. 

4) All water transmission mains (12-inch diameter and larger) shall be designed 
to provide one thousand five hundred (1,500) GPM fire flow at twenty (20) 
psig residual pressure. 

b) Pipe size of four (4) inches and less (when approved by Brunswick County): 

1) Size piping based on either (1/5) of maximum instantaneous demand plus 
blow off flow to meet flushing requirements or maximum instantaneous